RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner described below: 
1) Approve this request to accept Performance Bond No. 317694 issued by The NGM 

Insurance Company for Eyrie Meadows Subdivision, in the amount of nine hundred 
ninety-four thousand six hundred eighty-two and 40/100 ($994,682.40), as 
presented. 

ATTACHMENTS: 
1. Copy of Maintenance Bond  
2. Draft Order 

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT   : dod@co.ellis.tx.us 
Ellis County         : 972-825-5200 

: co.ellis.tx.us/dod 

04.09.19 Agenda Item 1.5 – Eyrie Meadows Performance Bond

[...]

2  □ Kyle Butler, Commissioner, Pct. 4 

AND AMONG OTHER PROCEEDINGS, THE FOLLOWING ORDER WAS PASSED AS FOLLOWS: 

AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS 
ACCEPTING PERFORMANCE BOND NO. 317694 ISSUED BY THE NGM 
INSURANCE COMPANY, IN THE AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED NINETY-
FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND 40/100 
($994,682.40) FOR EYRIE MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, LOCATED IN THE 
EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION (ETJ) OF THE CITY OF MAYPEARL, 
ROAD AND BRIDGE PRECINCT NO. 3, WITH PROPERTY MORE FULLY 
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A”, PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE; 
PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, AND PROVIDING FOR AN